

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 5242, in conference committee, as follows:

1.2 On R82, Senate language, (UEH5242-1)

1.3 Page 175, line 17, delete the colon

1.4 Page 175, delete lines 18 and 19

1.5 Page 175, line 20, delete the "(ii)"

1.6 On R88, Senate language, (UEH5242-1)

1.7 Page 182, after line 30, insert:

1.8 "(g) The requirements of section 181.9447, subdivision 3, may be waived for paid leave  
1.9 made available to an employee by an employer for absences from work in excess of the  
1.10 minimum amount required in section 181.9446 through a collective bargaining agreement  
1.11 with a labor organization that has established itself as the collective bargaining representative  
1.12 for the employees, provided that for such waiver to be valid, it shall explicitly reference  
1.13 section 181.9447, subdivision 3, and clearly and unambiguously waive application of that  
1.14 subdivision to such employees."

1.15 Page 182, line 31, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)"

1.16 Page 183, line 6, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)"

1.17 On R89, Senate language, (UEH5242-1)

1.18 Page 183, line 9, delete "(i)" and insert "(j)"